JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Anthony A. Godfrey, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus View Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

SUMMARY OF AWARD

FACILITY	SERVICES
School or	Department

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

Date

Items for Bid: CHILLER REPLACEMENT AT WEST JORDAN HIGH SCHOOL

Solicitation: 25DB16

Total Awarded Expenditure: \$2,019,382.00

BIDDERS		Bid Amount	
1.	Commercial Mechanical Systems & Service	\$2,019,382.00	
2.	Ralph Tye & Sons	\$2,091,750.00	
3.	US Mechanical	\$2,385,000.00	

Purpose: To replace the existing chiller and retrofit the controls at West Jordan High School.

BUDGET: Summer Projects Capital Budget

BID SELECTED: Commercial Mechanical Systems & Services

Recommendations to the Board of Education: Purchasing recommends awarding the contract to Commercial Mechanical Systems & Serivces as they are the lowest responsive and responsible bidder that complies with the specifications, terms, and conditions of the bid.

Director of Purchasing	
Business Administrator	